

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 25, 2024

CONTACT: Allyson Teevan | allyson@rpcra.org

## Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association Members Honored with Florida Realtors® Honor Society Awards

**Fort Myers and Cape Coral, FL** – The Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association (RPCRA) is proud to announce that several of its members were recognized with the prestigious Florida Realtors® Honor Society awards at the recent RPCRA Member Breakfast on June 21, 2024. RPCRA 2024 President Marlissa Gervasoni had the honor of presenting the awards to the deserving recipients.

Florida Realtors<sup>®</sup> established their Honor Society 37 years ago to recognize active members of local boards and associations who are active in the state association. The Honor Society also recognizes participation at the local and national levels of the Realtor<sup>®</sup> organization; for activity in the National Association of Realtors'<sup>®</sup> Institutes, societies and councils; for designations earned, educational activities, and political involvement.

This year, statewide, several hundred select members qualified for this recognition. Each recipient receives a custom-designed lapel pin. The design on the pin symbolizes homes for people, business, and industry.

RPCRA Honors the following Honor Society recipients:

**1<sup>st</sup> Year:** Leigh Ann Cloud Angela Petrizze Mary Nicole Robinson

**2<sup>nd</sup> Year:** Sandra Aguilar Yvonne Torsok

**3<sup>rd</sup> Year:** Bev Larson

**4<sup>th</sup> Year:** Stas Matias Angie Nichols **6<sup>th</sup> Year:** Karen Borrelli Cecilia Sculthorpe Beate Wunderer

**7<sup>th</sup> Year:** Marlissa Gervasoni

**8<sup>th</sup> Year:** Jack Martin Michele Schafer William Steinke

**10<sup>th</sup> Year:** Marion Briggs **12<sup>th</sup> Year:** Donna Guido Jason Jakus

**16<sup>th</sup> Year:** Robin McKeever

**18<sup>th</sup> Year:** Suzanne Sherer

**19<sup>th</sup> Year:** Jonette "JJ" Jones

**Lifetime Members:** 26th Year: Cynthia Shafer 29th Year: Maggie Morris

## 5<sup>th</sup> Year: Russ Hilderbrand

## To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor<sup>®</sup> Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today serves more than 10,000 Realtor<sup>®</sup> members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.



"We are incredibly proud of our members who have been recognized by the Florida Realtors<sup>®</sup> Honor Society," said Marlissa Gervasoni, President of RPCRA. "Their dedication to the real estate profession and their ongoing commitment to excellence and community service are truly commendable. It is an honor to celebrate their achievements and to see them recognized at the state level."

## To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor<sup>®</sup> Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today serves more than 10,000 Realtor<sup>®</sup> members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.